



## Senior Judges Report

<b>Name of Track</b>	Woodbine Mohawk Park			
<b>Date</b>	Monday August 9, 2021	<b>Post Time</b>	19:00	
<b>Weather</b>	Clear 27C			
<b>Track Condition</b>	Fast			
<b>No of Races</b>	11	<b>Number of qualifying races</b>	<b>Total Entries</b>	131
<b>Mutual Handle</b>	\$1,920,112			
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting	Investigator Visit	Outgoing Senior Judge Update

<b>Senior Judge</b>	<b>Associate Judge</b>	<b>Associate Judge</b>
Don Lawrence	John Dorion	Jeff Minler

### Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

### OFFICE

Senior Manager of Racing Mike Wilson is here tonight

### RACES

Race 1- All Clear

#2 "Mikey Mass" finished 7<sup>th</sup> placed 8<sup>th</sup> for being on a break for more than 25 consecutive strides

#5 "Meadowbranch Noble" finished with broken equipment (tie down)

Race 2- All Clear

Doug Mc Nair was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19- while driving "Atlas Hanover" he did fail to keep both feet in the stirrups and did make contact with the horse- \$500 monetary penalty (3<sup>rd</sup> offence within a 6 month period)- ruling #1286220

Race 3- All Clear

Race 4- All Clear

#2 "Behavenmyself" was checked by the Official Veterinarian Dr. McCall following the race and placed on the long term vets list lame, also goes on the judges list to qualify

Race 5- All Clear

Race 6- All Clear

Race 7- All Clear

Race 8- All Clear

Race 9- All Clear

Race 10- All Clear

#4 "Trix And Stones" was checked by the Official Veterinarian Dr. McCall following the race and placed on the short term vets list lame

Race 11- All Clear

#### CLAIMS

Race 4- "Rear View" (1) owner Paul Badder trainer Jared Bako \$17,500